(Form CM12)

STANDARD CONTRACT AMENDMENT
CITY OF BOSTON

Department: Mayor's Office of Emergency Management
Department Head: Shumeane Benford

Original Contract Details

Description/Scope of Services: Provide maintenance & enhancements to the MBHSR's Critical Infrastructure Monitoring
System (CIMS) network. Pursuant to MA Statewide Contract FAC64 terms & conditions which are incorporated herein.

Contract ID: 40618 | Procurement Type: Massachusetts State Contract

Vendor/Contractor Details

Vendor Name: Lan-Tel Communications, Inc.

Vendor 1D: 000019146

Amendment Details

Amendment Number: 1 | Amendment Version: 1

Reason for Amendment: To extend the length of the contract by 12 months and increase the not to exceed amount by
$600.000

Amendment Amount:  $ 600,000

New Not To Exceed Amt:  $1,200,000 Previous Not To Exceed Amt:  $600,000

New End Date: 5/31/2020 Previous End Date: 5/31/2019

Begin Date: 6/1/2018

Scope of Services Changes (Describe scope changes in detail. Attach additional pages if necessary):

No changes to scope. Pursuant to section 1.7 of the MA Statewide Contract FAC64 Request for Response (attached), the
Mayor's Office of Emergency Management is exercising its option to extend this contract 12 months past its original end
date.

Unit prices remain the same or less. All other terms & conditions of the contract shall remain in full force and effect.

Contract Signatures

AUDITING CONTRACTOR AWARDING AUTHORITY/OFFICIAL
APPROVED AS TO AVAILABILITY OF AGREES TO PROVIDE THE GOODS OR THIS AMENDMENT IS NECESSARY TO
APPROPRIATION OR PURSUANT TO SERVICES AS INDICATED IN FULFILL THE CITY’S NEEDS AND IS MORE
ARTICLE 12.2 OF THE GENERAL ACCORDANCE WITH THESE CONTRACT | ECONOMICAL AND PRACTICAL THAN
CONDITIONS DOCUMENTS. AWARDING ANOTHER CONTRACT.

SIGNATURE SIGNATURE SIGNATURE
DATE TITLE DATE
DATE
APPROVED: ASSENTED TO (IF APPLICABLE):
Mayor Surety Company:

By: Attorney-in-Fact

(Affix Surety Company Corporate Seal)

APPROVED AS TO FORM BY CORPORATION COUNSEL JUNE 2014



